Case 10-26881 Doc 809-2 Filed 12/23/11 Entered 12/23/11 12:59:38 Desc Exhibit

B Pagelof2

Exhibit B

Summary of Monthly Fee Applications and Interim Fee Applications

for the Final Fee Period

Total Requested Total Allowed Fee and EXDEnses
Date Filed Period Covered (Feesand (Feesand : pen:
Previously Paid
Expenses) Expenses)

August 25, 2010
Amended 6/15/10 - 6/30/10 $327,389.12 $262,760.82 $262,760.82
(Docket No. 124)
November 8, 2010
Amended 7/1/10- 7/3110 $408,195.00 $328,280.40 $328,280.40
(Docket No. 221)
October 21, 2010
(Docket No. 197) 8/1/10 - 8/31/10 $519,367.30 $418,408.70 $418,408.70
Second Amended
First Interim Fee
Request 6/15/10 - 8/31/10 $1,254,951.42 $1,250,234.921 $240,785.00
December 1, 2010
(Docket No. 278)
December 3, 2010
(Docket No. 255) 9/1/10 - 9/30/10 $470,413.19 $382,397.59 $382,397.59
January 10, 2011 i
(Docket No. 215) 10/1/10 - 10/31/10 $307,660.12 $250,356.22 $250,356.22
March 10, 2011
(Docket No. 370) 11/1/10 - 11/30/10 $282,886.02 $227,583.12 $227,583.12
March 22, 2011
(Docket No. 382) 12/1/10 - 12/31/10 $220,331.71 $176,875.71 $176,875.71
Second Interim Fee
Request 9/1/10 - 12/31/10 $1,281,291.04 $1,278,845.042 $241,632.40
April 6, 2011 e ST B
(Docket No. 406)
April 7,2011
(Docket No. 410) U111 - 1/3711 $200,752.42 $161,751.12 $161,751.12
April 25,2011
(Docket No. 430) 2/1/11 - 2/28/11 $155,260.62 $124,461.52 $124,461.52
May 4, 2011
(Docket No. 436) 3/1/11 - 3/31/11 $215,602.47 $173,204.57 $173,204.57
May 27, 2011
(Docket No. 478) 4/1/11 - 4/30/11 $182,346.26 $146,493.76 $146,493.76

1 The fees and expenses requested in the June 15, 2010 through August 31, 2010 Applications were
$1,254,951.42. The Court disallowed $4,716.50 in fees and approved the remaining fees and expenses
requested on an interim basis pursuant to the order entered by this Court on December 16, 2010
[Docket No. 297].

2 The fees and expenses requested in the September 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010 Applications were
$1,281,291.04. The Court disallowed $2,265.50 in fees and $180.50 in expenses and approved the remaining
fees and expenses requested on an interim basis pursuant to the order entered by this Court on April 21, 2011
[Docket No. 428].



Case 10-26881

Doc 809-2 Filed 12/23/11 Entered 12/23/11 12:59:38 Desc Exhibit

B Page2of2
Total Requested Total Allowed Fee and EXDENses
DateFiled Period Covered (Feesand (Feesand : pen:
Previously Paid
Expenses) Expenses)

Third Interim Fee
Request 1/1/11 - 4/30/11 $753,961.77 $752,891.493 $146,980.52
June 28, 2011 T e T
(Docket No. 508)
July 8, 2011
(Docket No. 521) 5/1/11 - 5/31/11 $320,934.52 $257,373.92 $257,373.92
August 4, 2011
(Docket No. 587) 6/1/11 - 6/30/11 $304,989.78 $245,374.88 $245,374.88
August 31, 2011
(Docket No. 647) 7/1/11 - 7/3111 $467,386.83 $375,885.03 $375,885.03
Fourth Interim Fee
Request 5/1/11 - 7/31/11 $1,093,311.13 $1,090,206.76* $211,572.93
October 3, 2011 e IS e
(Docket No. 692)
October 17, 2011
(Docket No. 708) 8/1/11 - 8/31/11 $429,974.51 $354,685.10 $354,685.10
December 20, 2011 , .
(Docket No. 806) 9/1/11 - 9/30/11 $472,660.04 Pending Pending
December 21, 2011 . .
(Docket No. 808) 10/1/11 - 10/26/11 $312,607.11 Pending Pending
Fifth Interim Fee
Request 8/1/11 - 10/26/11 $1,215,241.66 Pending Pending
December 22, 2011

3 The fees and expenses requested in the January 1, 2011 through April 30, 2011 Applications were $753,961.77.
The Court disallowed $1,063.40 in fees and $6.88 in expenses and approved the remaining fees and expenses
requested on an interim basis pursuant to the order entered by this Court on July 14, 2011 [Docket No. 527].

4 The fees and expenses requested in the May 1, 2011 through July 31, 2011 Applications were $1,093,311.13.
The Court disallowed $2,059.50 in fees and $1,044.87 in expenses and approved the remaining fees and
expenses requested on an interim basis pursuant to the order entered by this Court on November 1, 2011
[Docket No. 724].





